

THE NORTH CAROLINA DISPUTE RESOLUTION COMMISSION



The Honorable Angela Kidd

The Honorable Angela Kidd, Clerk of Superior Court, Caldwell County was appointed by Chief Justice Paul Newby on October 1, 2023, for a term expiring on September 30, 2026.

Mrs. Kidd was elected as Clerk of Superior Court for Caldwell County in 2018 and re-elected in 2022. Prior to being elected Clerk of Superior Court she served as the Western Region Administrative Officer for the Department of Public Safety, Corrections Division. She currently serves on the Resource and Finance Committee's for the NC Conference of Clerks of Superior Court, as well as many other local committees and boards.

Mrs. Kidd received a degree in Business Administration from Western Piedmont Community College and is married with two grown children.